20252
20460
20441
20508
20522
20360
20462
20163

CONCORD

Concord University Courses for High School Students

Concord University would like to invite home school students in Mercer and Raleigh Counties to consider
taking college-level coursework and receive either high school credit and/or college credit.

A limited number of General Education classes will be made available for qualifying students for a cost of
twenty-five dollars per college credit. While no more than two classes per semester are recommended,
students will be able to take two classes each semester at this greatly reduced per credit cost.

The classes will be delivered by Concord faculty either asynchronously or synchronously as either a face-to-

face session on the Athens or Erma Byrd Campus in Beckley or via Zoom due to the COVID-19 pandemic. If

students register for a hybrid section (designated with a numeral and HW), they must be able to attend class
on the designated campus at the specified time.

Interested students must complete an application and be admitted to Concord University as a non-degree

seeking student in order to register for classes. Course registration occurs on a first-come, first-serve basis so
the sooner a student is admitted, the sooner he/she can be registered for spring classes. Please note that a
class may be closed by the time the student is admitted and eligible to register. Classes for Spring 2021 classes

begin on Tuesday, January 19, 2021.

Here are the Spring 2021 classes that are available for students to take:

Spring 2021

CU Courses for High School Students

BIOL 101 1AS Biology: Dig., Nut. & Cooking 4

ENGL 101 3HW Composition and Rhetoric |
ENGL 102 2AS Composition and Rhetoric Il
HIST 101 1HW History of Civilization

HIST 204 3HW History of U S o

MATH 103 1AS College Algebra

PSY 101  4HW General Psychology

SOC 101 2AS Introduction to Sociology

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

17
4

10
15
11
-

15
14

17 (10 avail.)
15 (15 avail.)
28 (18 avail.)
25 (25 avail.)
25 (14 avail.)
12 (12 avail.)
25 (25 avail.)
30 (30 avalil.)

(16w)

TR (16w)
(16w)

MWF (16w)
T (16w)
(16w)

MWF (16w)
(16w)

1100 - 1215

1000 - 1050
1600 - 1830

0900 - 0950

WEB
ADMIN: 321
WEB
ADMIN: 237
HEC
WEB
ADMIN: 110
WEB

Chambers, D
Williams, G
Malkovich, A
Berkey, J
Lilly, R
Bowe, K
Falco, A
Pridgen, S

If you would like to meet with representatives from Concord University and learn more, please join
us for a Zoom meeting at https://concorduniv.zoom.us/j/7935881510 on Monday, November 16,

2021 at 2:00 PM. In case you need to connect audio by phone, the dial-in number for this meeting

is +1 646 558 8656 US (New York).


https://apply.concord.edu/register/nondegree
https://concorduniv.zoom.us/j/7935881510

