

Concord University Courses for High School Students

Concord University would like to invite home school students in Mercer and Raleigh Counties to consider taking college-level coursework and receive either high school credit and/or college credit.

A limited number of General Education classes will be made available for qualifying students for a cost of twenty-five dollars per college credit. While no more than two classes per semester are recommended, students will be able to take two classes each semester at this greatly reduced per credit cost.

The classes will be delivered by Concord faculty either asynchronously or synchronously as either a face-to-face session on the Athens or Erma Byrd Campus in Beckley or via Zoom due to the COVID-19 pandemic. If students register for a hybrid section (designated with a numeral and HW), they must be able to attend class on the designated campus at the specified time.

Interested students must complete an <u>application</u> and be admitted to Concord University as a non-degree seeking student in order to register for classes. Course registration occurs on a first-come, first-serve basis so the sooner a student is admitted, the sooner he/she can be registered for spring classes. Please note that a class may be closed by the time the student is admitted and eligible to register. Classes for Spring 2021 classes begin on Tuesday, January 19, 2021.

Here are the Spring 2021 classes that are available for students to take:

Spring 2021

CU Courses for High School Students

20252	BIOL 101	1AS	Biology: Dig., Nut. & Cooking	4	17	17 (10 avail.)	(16w)	-	WEB	Chambers, D
20460	ENGL 101	3HW	Composition and Rhetoric I	3	4	15 (15 avail.)	TR (16w)	1100 - 1215	ADMIN: 321	Williams, G
20441	ENGL 102	2AS	Composition and Rhetoric II	3	10	28 (18 avail.)	(16w)	-	WEB	Malkovich, A
20508	HIST 101	1HW	History of Civilization	3	15	25 (25 avail.)	MWF (16w)	1000 - 1050	ADMIN: 237	Berkey, J
20522	HIST 204	3HW	History of U S 🚳	3	11	25 (14 avail.)	T (16w)	1600 - 1830	HEC	Lilly, R
20360	MATH 103	1AS	College Algebra	3	7	12 (12 avail.)	(16w)	-	WEB	Bowe, K
20462	PSY 101	4HW	General Psychology	3	15	25 (25 avail.)	MWF (16w)	0900 - 0950	ADMIN: 110	Falco, A
20163	SOC 101	2AS	Introduction to Sociology	3	14	30 (30 avail.)	(16w)	-	WEB	Pridgen, S

If you would like to meet with representatives from Concord University and learn more, please join us for a Zoom meeting at https://concorduniv.zoom.us/j/7935881510 on Monday, November 16, 2021 at 2:00 PM. In case you need to connect audio by phone, the dial-in number for this meeting is +1.646.558.8656 US (New York).